The establishment of the County Assembly in the year 2024 was at 345 

Staff establishment 

The establishment of the County Assembly was as follows: 

1. Sixty three (63) Members of the County Assembly 

2. Two members of the Board (male and female) represent the public 

3. One hundred and twenty four (124) members of staff on permanent and pensionable terms 

4. Fourteen (14) casual staff 

5. Two (2) seconded officers 

6. Six (6) partisan staff in the reporting period 

7. Ward staff are one hundred and thirty five (135) 

Audit committee 

The Public Finance Management Act 2012 and Public Finance Management Regulations 2015, 

require each entity to establish an Audit Committee whose main function shall be to: 

a) Support the accounting officers with regard to their responsibilities for issues of risk,